Agreement, to enforee the seeurity obligations provided herein, and all attorneys' fees, eosts, and 
expenses of litigation ineurred by County even ifüwners or Subdivider subsequently proeeeds to 
eomplete the work. 

ADDITIONAL PROVISIONS: 

23. The estimated eost of installing all of the improvements SIX MILLION SIX 
HUNDRED NINETY-ONE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED SIXTY-FOUR DOLLARS 
AND ZERO CENTS ($6,691,264.00). 

24. Subdivider and Owners shall eonform to and abide by all Federal, State, and loeal 
building, labor and safety laws, ordinanees, rules, and regulations. All Work and materials shall 
be in full aeeordanee with the applieable rules and regulations of the State Pire Marshal, safety